

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-1	117	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Oak Education Fund - Frick Impact Acade	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	,
File created:	5/11/2018				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	6/6/2018				Final action:	6/6/2018	
Enactment date:	6/6/2018				Enactment #:	18-0946	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide and supervise a college advisor who will be the lead facilitator of the Future Center, helping to coordinate activities to ensure every student has an opportunity to build college and career awareness, including, teaching college and career curriculum, and organize key aspects such as parent nights, college tours, STEM field trips, job shadow days, etc., at Frick Impact Academy, for the period of August 22, 2017 through June 7, 2018, in an amount not to exceed \$15,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 18-1117 Professional Services Contract - Oakland Public Education Fund - Frick Impact Academy						
Contact:	Ruby.Detie@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
6/6/2018	1	Board of	Education		Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide and supervise a college advisor who will be the lead facilitator of the Future Center, helping to coordinate activities to ensure every student has an opportunity to build college and career awareness, including, teaching college and career curriculum, and organize key aspects such as parent nights, college tours, STEM field trips, job shadow days, etc., at Frick Impact Academy, for the period of August 22, 2017 through June 7, 2018, in an amount not to exceed \$15,000.00.